Optical fiber Loose tube
Thixotropic Jelly
Central strength member (FRP)
Filler Rod (PBT)
Rip Cord
Waterblocking yarn (Dry-Core)
Water-blocking tape
Black PE Out Sheath

- Time per each step: 16 hrs.
- Number of cycles: 2 cycles
ORDER INFORMATION
F - ML - ADSS9
(No, Fiber)
04 = 4 core fiber
06 = 6 core fiber
12 = 12 core fiber
24 = 24 core fiber
48 = 48 core fiber
60 = 60 core fiber
96 = 96 core fiber
120 = 120 core fiber
(Jacket Material)
R = RODENT
L = LSZH
H = HDPE
(Jacket)
SJ = Single Jacket
xx xx xx
216 = 216 core fiber
F = Flame Retardant